March 22, 2025 Agenda

On March 22, 2025, Idaho Fish and Game will host the final meeting of the Hunting and Advanced
Technology Working Group. Members of the Working Group include:
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/6JGLINW

Idaho Fish and Game staff hosting the meeting will include Ellary TuckerWilliams, Toby Boudreau, and
Greg Wooten. Wendy Green Lowe of P2 Solutions will facilitate the meeting. The meeting will be held
between 10:00 am and 3:00 pm mountain time at the IDFG Headquarters Building located at 600 S
Walnut Street in Boise, Idaho.

Objectives
The March 22, 2025 meeting will be designed to accomplish the following objectives:

e Welcome all and share an update of comments submitted via the online feedback form

e Provide the opportunity for each Working Group member to 1) indicate their level of support for
each draft recommendation and 2) suggest changes they would require to be able to support
including each in the Working Group’s final submission

e Based on the results of that review process, take time to consider revisions that would increase the
level of support for each recommendation

e Attempt consensus on what will be submitted to IDFG on behalf of the Working Group

e Evaluate the meeting and identify next steps to continue moving forward

e Celebrate the results.

Agenda

The following agenda is proposed to support accomplishment of the meeting objectives:

Welcome and Orientation 10:00 am - 10:05 am



Wendy Lowe
Public Comments Submitted through Online Feedback Form
Ellary TuckerWilliams

One Sentence Introductions: How are you feeling coming into this final
meeting?
All/Wendy Lowe

Individual Feedback on all Draft Recommendations
All (Feedback Frames)

Review the Results
Wendy Lowe/All

Break

Refinement Round One
All/Wendy Lowe

Share and Discuss the Results of Refinement Round One
All/Wendy Lowe

Refinement Round Two
All/Wendy Lowe

Share and Discuss the Results of Refinement Round Two
All/Wendy Lowe

Lunch Break

Package the Recommendations that Are Potentially Supportable by All
All/Wendy Lowe

Call for Consensus
All/Wendy

Reconciliation Discussion
All/Wendy

Final Call for Consensus
All/Wendy

Meeting Close: Evaluation, Next Steps, and Celebration
All/Wendy Lowe

Definition of Consensus

10:05 am

10:10 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

11:15 pm
11:25 pm

11:50 am

12:00 pm

12:20 pm

12:30 pm
1:00 pm

1:15 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

2:45 pm

10:10 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

11:15 pm

11:25 pm
11:50 pm

12:00 pm

12:20 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm
1:15 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

2:45 pm

3:00 pm

The following definition will be used for this final meeting of the Hunting and Advanced Technology

Working Group:

All understand and will support the final package of recommendations as the

package reflects what the Working Group as a whole was able to support.



	Objectives
	Agenda
	Definition of Consensus

