

Hunting and Advanced Technology Working Group March 22, 2025 Agenda

On March 22, 2025, Idaho Fish and Game will host the final meeting of the Hunting and Advanced Technology Working Group. Members of the Working Group include: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/6JGLJNW

Idaho Fish and Game staff hosting the meeting will include Ellary TuckerWilliams, Toby Boudreau, and Greg Wooten. Wendy Green Lowe of P2 Solutions will facilitate the meeting. The meeting will be held between 10:00 am and 3:00 pm mountain time at the IDFG Headquarters Building located at 600 S Walnut Street in Boise, Idaho.

## Objectives

The March 22, 2025 meeting will be designed to accomplish the following objectives:

- Welcome all and share an update of comments submitted via the online feedback form
- Provide the opportunity for each Working Group member to 1) indicate their level of support for each draft recommendation and 2) suggest changes they would require to be able to support including each in the Working Group's final submission
- Based on the results of that review process, take time to consider revisions that would increase the level of support for each recommendation
- Attempt consensus on what will be submitted to IDFG on behalf of the Working Group
- · Evaluate the meeting and identify next steps to continue moving forward
- Celebrate the results.

## Agenda

The following agenda is proposed to support accomplishment of the meeting objectives:

**Welcome and Orientation** 

10:00 am - 10:05 am

Wendy Lowe

Public Comments Submitted through Online Feedback Form	10:05 am - 10:10 am
Ellary TuckerWilliams	
One Sentence Introductions: How are you feeling coming into this final meeting?	10:10 am - 10:30 am
All/Wendy Lowe	
Individual Feedback on all Draft Recommendations  All (Feedback Frames)	10:30 am - 11:00 am
Review the Results	11:00 am - 11:15 pm
Wendy Lowe/All	·
Break	11:15 pm - 11:25 pm
Refinement Round One	11:25 pm - 11:50 pm
All/Wendy Lowe	
Share and Discuss the Results of Refinement Round One	11:50 am - 12:00 pm
All/Wendy Lowe	
Refinement Round Two	12:00 pm - 12:20 pm
All/Wendy Lowe	
Share and Discuss the Results of Refinement Round Two	12:20 pm - 12:30 pm
All/Wendy Lowe	
Lunch Break	12:30 pm - 1:00 pm
Package the Recommendations that Are Potentially Supportable by All	1:00 pm - 1:15 pm
All/Wendy Lowe	
Call for Consensus	1:15 pm - 1:30 pm
All/Wendy	
Reconciliation Discussion	1:30 pm - 2:30 pm
All/Wendy	
Final Call for Consensus	2:30 pm - 2:45 pm
All/Wendy	
Meeting Close: Evaluation, Next Steps, and Celebration	2:45 pm - 3:00 pm
All/Wendy Lowe	

## Definition of Consensus

The following definition will be used for this final meeting of the Hunting and Advanced Technology Working Group:

All understand and will support the final package of recommendations as the package reflects what the Working Group as a whole was able to support.